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AUDIT REPORT

AND

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS

M/S I{AMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION
2ND FLOOR AASTHA TRADE CENTRE
BISTUPUR. JAMSHEDPIJR-83 1 O0 1

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2021.

N. KUMAR & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT5
1sr FLooR, PRABHAVATT sADAN
STATTON ROAD, JAM5HEDPUR.
Phone No. : 0657-?29ot3t
E - Moil id : nkcoco@gmoil.com

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

--l



C H Atrr ERED AC C OUNT:A ru TS
N, Kjmnor st Co.

we have examined the Balance Sheet as at 31"t March,2021 and the Profit &

Loss Account for the year ended 31st March2021, attached herewith, of M/s

I(AMINI KAUSHAL CONSTUCTION 2ND FLOOR AASTHA TRADE CENTRE '
BTSTUPUR, JAMSHEDPUR, PAN- AAFFK4866M'

we certify that the Balance Sheet and the Profit & Loss Account are in

agreement with the Books of Account maintained at the head office at 2ND

FLOOR AASTHA TRADE CENTRE , BISTUPUR' JAMSHEDPUR and

Branches Nil.

1.

2.

3. A. We report the following observation :-

a ) We have obtained all the information
best of our knowledge and belief, were

audit.

and explanations which, to the
necessary for the Purposes of the

b) In our oPinion, Proper books of

office of the assessee as far as

books.

accounts have been kePt bY the head

appears from our examination of the

UDIN NO 21O73155AAAATA2O4O

c) In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the

explanations given to us, the said accounts read with notes thereon give

a true and fair view:
i) In the case of the Balance Sheet of the state of the affairs the

assessee as at 31st March'2021 and'

ii) In the case of the Profit and Loss Account , of the Profit of the

assessee for the year ended on that date'

FOR, N. KUMAR & CO.
Chartered Accountants

F.R. No. 004110C

A, r^
\'\l-'qol'/- r, tJ _

(N K Jain)
Partner

M. No. 073155Place :JamshedPur
Date : l2-Il-2O2I

/,:bA'"r$,

<! 1O1
i_ i Jantsneopur i.n. l,;A I J}?

9.\ _/ {,
k};;s9

1st Floor, Hotel Chanakya Complex, Station Road, Jamshedpur - 831002
Phone : 0657 -22901 3 1, e-mail : nkcoca@gmail.com
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tIAEIrr,T.rES
CAPITAL ACCOUNT

(As per Schedule)

qryqBEP_loA!_
Loan A/c (228L71
Car Loan

74,328,1O3.OO
3,359,772.50

SUNDRY CRTDITORS
(As per Schedule)

CI'RRTNT LIABILITIES &
PROVISIONS

(As Per Schedule)

TO'[AL::

Date :12-1 I-2O2I
Place : Jamshedpur

KAIIIINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION
As4tha Tradg Cgntre 2Nd Floor

Q RgAp FTSIUPUR.JAMSITEpPUR

BALANCE SHEE"I AS OIt 31st MARQH.2O2l

AMOUNT ASSETS

FIXTD ASSETS

6,328,778.07 (As Per Schedule)

DEPOSITS & ADVANCES
(As Per Schedule)

77,687,875.50

9,O99,507.78 CLOSINGW.I.P
Valley Flat Project
Valley Duplex Project

gASF AT BANK
PNB 336
oBc276
SBI i911
JRGB
UCOBank922

165,358,321.48

167,r70,779.8r
40,457,849.rL

A MOUNT

4,255,878.OO

38,930,440.71

207,628,628.92

6,694,592.45

415,287.r5
IO,667.94
98,369.70

6,160,849.83
9,4r7.83

258,474,482.83

CASH IN IIAND

TOTAL::

964,942.75

258,474,482.83

AS PER RIPORT OF OUR EVEN DATE AI{NEXED
For N.Kumar & Co.

Chartered Accountants

t\'^6t--
(N.K.Jain)

Partner
M.No. 073155

--"-'J*
te,
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KrminiKaushal Constr.ir;l'r':i ^ r

-jA;'trd",[Jffiter



Kamini Kaushal Construction
Aastha Trade Centre 2Nd Floor

Q Road Blstupur Jamshedpur

TRADING & PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2021
PARTICULARS
To, Opening WIP
"" Valley Flat Project
"" Valley Duplex Project
"r' Adhessive Concrete & Bricks
irrr Cement
"'r Door & Window
I'r' Drawing & Designing

Electrical & Fitting
'r'r Fly Ash Based Blocks/Bricks
"'t Hardware & Sanitary
rr' Labour Payment
"" Land Development
"" Marble/Mosaic/Tiles
,t' Other Materials
r"' Paint & Finishing
"" Plumbing & Pipeline
'III RMC
rrrr Road Work
t"' Rod/Bar/Angle/Flats
rrrr Sand
"'r Shuttering and Civil
rr'r Site Expenses
r"' Stone Chips
i'i' TransportingCharge
Itrt Drawing Passing Fee
r"r Election Exp.
IIII GST
t"' Advertisement
'r' Handling Charges
r'r' Incentive
rrrr Insurance Exp
"r' Interest Agt. Others
rrrr Interest on Bank Loan
rr. Labour Cess
,r' Project Sanction Proce Fee
r'r' Repair & Maintanence
"" Rera Registration Fee
t,r Salary
'r'r Depreciation

AMOUNT PARTICULARS

49,68L,131.O2\
40,457,849.1_1

1,045,700.83
6,L47,786.45

75,26r.60
225,000.00

2,096,562.1.6
2,915,25O.96

330,962.r8
L,637,396.OO

,I,023,932.00\
297,306.28.

56,075.00
82,318.00

199,021.80
20,197,688.24

932,200.OO
29,546,O32.r1

1,725,256.OO
35,12r,971.9r

1,O 18,574.50
502,052.00

,, 252,122.00,
, 504,988.30

447,500.OO
i 1,996.50

' 7,791,896.OO
.. 70,000.00

27r,958.OO
'591,363.00,

167,675.OO'
5,170,930.00
1,753,960.33
,186,7.51.00

21r,465.64,
105,700.00
401,600.00
393,395.O0.

By Closing WIP
Valley Flat Project
Va1ley Dupl Project

AMOUNT

167,r70,779.8I
40,457,849.r1

TOTAL 207,628,624.92

KeminiKaushalKamini Kaustial wo,"itr'''; ,, "r r I

-=-l6d^*'.-K,lJ
u3*_" Parher

2O7,628,624.92



Kamini Kaushal Construction
Aastha Trade Centre 2Nd Floor

Q Road Bistupur Jamshedpur

TRADING & PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2021
PARTICULARS
To Bank ChargesI't' Consultancy Fees
"" Developers Registration Fees
'r'r Printing & Stationary
"" Electricity Charge
rrrr Fees & Renewal
"r' Freight/ Transporting Chrgs
't'r Fuel Exp.
"r' GST Late Fees
"rt Intt on TDSr,r Loan Processing Fees
'r'r Mobile Telephone Expt"' Office Exp
't" Postage and Stampr"' Labour & Staff Welfare
'rrr Legal Expenses
'r" Rounding Off
'r' Travelling Exp
"" Net Profit

TOTAL

To Prov. I.Taxr,' Profit Transferred
Capital A/c

TOTAL

Date : 12-11-2021
Place : Jamshedpur

AMOUNT PARTICULARS
. 46,783.92r Intt. On Loan

21,,24O.OO, Profit on Investment
15,000.00'
1 1, 1OO.00 ,

53,291.00,
2,500.00,

, 43,317.00,
52,500.00.

2,600.00
15,640.00 r

3,540.00.
5,397.92
1,582.OO,

307.00,
4,649.OO,

10,000.00.
34.81 r

28,840.00,
290,885.91

0\^L

AMOUNT
.630,753.OO

(8,455.46

609,208.46 609.20a.46

PROFIT & LOSS APPROPRIATION A/C

90,758.00 Net Profit

200,L27.9r

290,885.91

29O,885.91 29O,885.91

AS PER REPORT OF OUR EVEN DATE ANNEXED
For N.Kumar & Co.

Chartered Accountants

(N.K.Jainf
Partner

M.No. O73155



KAMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION
AASTHA TRADE CENTRE 2ND FLOOR
Q ROAD BISTUPUR JAMSHEDPUR

s.Ng
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
B

9
10
11

I2

AS ON

LIST OF LOANS & ADVANCES AS ON 31ST MARCH. 2021
S.No PARTY NAME AMOUNT

1 Creditors Of Landlord (Annexure A)
2 Chandan Singh Chauhan
3 Aastha Automobile
4 Aastha Foundation Pvt.Ltd
5 Aastha Twin City Maint.
6 Aastha Twin Tower Developers
7 Grih Laxmi Sales & Marketing
B Income Tax (Vivad Se Viswas Scheme)
9 Komal Singh

10 Kritika Homes (P) Ltd.
11 Radha Mandal/Sudha Jhingan/Rohit Jhingan (pL-10)
L2 Rukmani Property Project Pvt. Ltd.
13 Sumita Automobiles
14 Advance Tax L6-I7
15 Advance Tax 2O-2L
16 IT Refundable 18-19
17 IT Refundable 18-19
18 Regular Assessment Tax
19 GST Credit
20 TDS Recevied
2I Sunder Singh

TOTAL

LIST OF SUNDRY CREDITORS AS ON 31ST MARCH. 21
S.No PARTY NAME

1 Creditors Agt. Contractor
2 Creditor Agt. Material Supply
3 Jayshree Motors (P) Ltd
4 Non Flat Owner

TOTAL

PARTY NAME
Liability for Expenses & Others
Retention
KKCPL
Aastha Promoters & Devp (P) LTD
Kaushal Kumar Singh (Loan)
GST Payable
Loan Excess Recevied
Prov. For I.Tax
Narendra Kumar Sharma
Ranjan Kumar
Sharadanand Prasad &Shayma Devi
WIP (Against Alloties)
TOTAL

AMOUNT
t37,402.OO

7,944,228.49
12,060,gg4.Og
22,8O4,753.12

145,746.OO
go,rgg.66
23,251..99
go,758.O0

(26,604.OO)
(16,078.00)
(9,060.00)

L29,L22,930.r3
165,359,321.48

AMOUNT
5,889,339.03
2,687,L46.75

5,522.OO

5,669,465.99
100,000.00
900,005.00
400,000.00
608,000.00
30,000.00

3,4gO,946.OO
60r,337.60
200,000.o0
590,000.00
50,000.00

ro,709,955.70
650,000.00

1,028.00
200,000.00

12,631.00
L,g7g.oo

10,000.00
13,401.00

165,691.42
_14,526,000.00

@

KaminiKaushaf

.-517,500.00
9,099,5,O7.79

xamii: r<aqshfl consrnlcrio

--s\Arwuu 

__d"t
Partner
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nicoulTruc yEAR : 2o2o-2L
ASSESSMENT YEAR : 2O21-22

I{AMINI KAUSHAL CONSTRUCTION
Ashtha Trade Centre 2Nd Floor

Q ROAD BISTUPUR JAMSHEDPUR

COMPUTATION OF INCOME

INCOME FR6M BUSINESS
Net Profit as Per Profit and Loss A/c

Less: Remunaretion to Partners
Kaushal Kumar Singh
Kamini Kaushal Singh
Sunder Singh

GROSS TOTAL INCOME

Income Tax at notmal rate
Add: Edu. Cess @ 4%

Less: Advance Tax
Less: TDS
Refundable

V

290,995.91

290,895.91

290 890.OO

87,267.OO
3,491.00

90,759.00
200,000.00
165,501.00

274,743.OO

n1mrni Kaushal Construujon

----K**.r,_J<*fi^"1
Parfrer



rw$ KAMTNT KAUSHAT CQN$,FRUCTTON
BISTUPUR" }AM$HEDPUR

A. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTJNG.T-9LICIES :

(a) EASI$ OF ACCOUNTING: Accounts have been prepared on historical cost and
the basis on going concern with revenue considered and expenses aecounted for
where ever possible on their accr,ual including provisionaX adjusBnents.

(h) REVENUH: Revenue for salefservice has been recongnised on actual basis in
Keeping with related arrangements with customers.

(c) FIXED A$$ET$: Fixed Assets are stated at Cost of acquisition or construction less
Accumulated Depreciation

(d) DEFRECIATIQN: Depreciation has been provided an rwitten down value basis
@rates prescribed in Income Tax Act,1.96L.

(d) INVENTORIE$: Inventcries are valued at cost or market value whichever is lower.

B NorES 0N A_qgpul$.T

(a) The outstanding balances of debtors and creditor$ are subject to confirmation

(b) AIIpITSRiS REMUNERATICIN

Audit Fees. 30"000.00

3q000.00

FOTT N. KUMAR & CO.
Chartered Accountants.

F. R. No. :004110C

n (A

f\4'':
d N.K. ]ain)

Parfner
M" NO - 0731.55

Place : Jamshedpur
Date : L2-11-2421

1

Krmini Kaushal Con
\-'t I ttu

Parher

\ -.'

KaminiKaushaf


